

04-30-2002

102073341

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Harald B. Steen 4-24-02	Name: Flowtech AS
Harald B. Steen 9 74 0	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Average Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: Gjoaveien 3B
Security Agreement	Officer Address
Other	
	Norway City: 0376 Os1oState:Zip:
Execution Date: April 8, 2002	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):      If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,684,575 4,915,501
A 1197	ached? Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed:	Name and a second secon
Name: STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_80.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (deficiency/overpayment of fee)
	(deficiency/overpayment or ree)
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1330 Connecticut Ave., NW	
Street Address:	19-4293
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page in paying 2) 1-1-1
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	W April 24, 2002
D. Douglas Price, Reg. 24,514	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:    Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:   2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

01 FC:581 80.00

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 To anyone who may be concerned

Oslo 080402

I, Harald B. Steen, the sole inventor of the patents US 5,684,575 and US 4,915,501, herewith assign the ownership of these patents to Flowtech AS for the sum of US\$ 1,-.

Oslo April 8<sup>th</sup> 2002

Harald B. Steen

I hereby certify that this is a true copy

PATENT REEL: 012822 FRAME: 0815

**RECORDED: 04/24/2002**